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# Country Name Birthdate Rank
1 AUS FONTAINE, Yves 7/14/2000 89
2 AUS SPITERI, Corey 1/7/2000 78
3 AUS DALLASEN, Matthew 11/25/1999 100
4 BEL RUYSSEVELDT, Sam 6/9/1999 168
5 BEL FRERES, Hugo 5/5/1999 79
6 BEL NAVAS, Timothy 11/28/1999 36
7 BEL FAUCONNIER, Basile-Vladimir 10/15/1999 114
8 BUL SLAVCHEV, Ivan 1/1/2002 170
9 BUL NEILSON, Ian 12/4/1999 86
10 BUL NIKOLOV, Vichko 1/23/2000 192
11 CAN LI, Daniel 10/4/2000 79
12 CAN BOJANOV, Boris 4/4/1999 141
13 CAN JONAS, James 7/28/1999 140
14 CAN KOZAK, Mateusz 6/16/1999 97
15 CZE KONIG, Robert 12/1/2000 82
16 CZE LASAK, Ondrej 3/7/1999 103
17 CZE BLAHUT, Jan 3/10/1999 134
18 CZE TOTUSEK, Marek 8/6/2002 120
19 DEN WINTERBERG-POULSEN, Jonas 5/15/2001 38
20 DEN LANG, Jacob Brandt 6/16/2000 119
21 DEN LANDORPH, Sophus 5/6/1999 49
22 DEN RYKIND-BLARKE, Christoffer 9/15/2000 124
23 EGY SANAA, Youssef 6/26/2000 72
24 EGY RABEA, Ayman 9/13/1999 94
25 EGY ELSHABOURY, Mohab 7/13/1999 48
26 GER RENNER, Moritz 8/11/2001 62
27 GER KOTHIERINGER, Michael 1/19/2000 121
28 GER ERCAN, Kerem 4/14/2001 65
29 GER REMMERTZ, Felix 1/1/2000 150
30 GER PRAUS, Markus 7/3/2001 39
31 GER ZIEGON, Anton 1/1/1999 33
32 JPN MENDOZA, Miguel 10/18/2000 73
33 JPN TANAKA, Hiroki 2/6/2000 23
34 JPN SUGAWARA, Kohei 1/30/1999 8
35 JPN GOTTSCHALK, Julian 7/18/2001 40
36 JPN KAWAMURA, Kyota 6/27/2000 42
37 JPN FUJIKURA, Rui 7/6/1999 70
38 NED ZOONS, Edo 4/20/1999 123
39 NED WEBER, Daan 1/5/2001 96
40 NED SPLIT, Olivier 3/6/1999 186
41 NED ZOONS, Axel 8/2/2001 164
42 ROU SIRB, Alexandru 4/19/2001 54
43 ROU IAMANDEI, Dragos 3/12/1999 194
44 ROU ROSU, Silviu 3/16/2000 13
45 ROU CANDESCU, Cristian 11/24/1999 35
46 ROU POP, Edwin 12/19/2000 146
47 ROU PIRVA, Alexandru 7/21/2001 104
48 SVK ZEMAN, Adam 1/10/2000 163
49 SVK EGYENES PORSOK, Henrik 6/8/1999 9
50 SVK DOBOS, David 8/28/2000 146
51 SVK SARMANY, Zoltan 2/1/2002 113
52 SWE EWERS, Alexander 7/19/1999 129
53 SWE DAHLIN, Svante 4/13/1999 64
54 SWE LOO, Sebastian 9/24/1999 116
55 SWE POPPEL, Martin 5/23/1999 25
56 TUR KATIRCI, Berkay 3/6/2000 135
57 TUR KAMAKGUL, Asrin 1/1/2001 197
58 TUR OZKAYA, Ceday Altar 8/9/2001 200
59 TUR BEKBULAT, Gorkem 1/1/1999 52
60 TUR BAYHAN, Taha Berk 3/1/2000 177
61 TUR TORU, Emir 1/1/2001 131
62 TUR ADALI, Ural Torygar 1/25/2001 128
63 TUR GURCAN, Nejat Baris 8/24/2001 188



# Country Name Birthdate Rank
64 UKR SKOPETS, Maksym 4/18/2000 105
65 UKR HOYDA, Danyyil 2/20/2000 125
66 UKR IURIN, Igor 10/17/2000 144
67 UKR BORTKEVYCH PETRO, Petro 1/20/2002 186
68 UKR ROMASHCHENKO, BOHDAN 4/24/2000 173
69 UKR FORTUNA, Robert 1/1/1999 81
70 UKR HAVRYLOV, Dmytro 5/5/2001 159
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Team Name Members Country Rank
AUSTRALIA Dallasen, Fontaine, Spiteri AUS 267.078
BELGIUM Navas, Ruysseveldt, Freres, Fauconnier BEL 229.036
BULGARIA Neilson, Nikolov, Slavchev BUL 448.086
CANADA Kozak, Bojanov, Jonas, Li CAN 316.079
CZECH REPUBLIC Blahut, Konig, Lasak, Totusek CZE 305.082
DENMARK Landorph, Lang, Winterberg-Poulsen, Rykind-Blarke DEN 206.038
EGYPT Elshaboury, Sanaa, Rabea EGY 214.048
GERMANY 2 Kothieringer, Remmertz, Ziegon GER 304.033
GERMANY 1 Praus, Renner, Ercan GER 166.039
JAPAN 2 Kawamura, Mendoza, Tanaka JPN 138.023
JAPAN Fujikura, Gottschalk, Sugawara JPN 118.008
NETHERLANDS Zoons, Zoons, Split, Weber NED 383.096
ROMANIA 1 Candescu, Rosu, Pirva ROU 152.013
ROMANIA 2 Pop, Iamandei, Sirb ROU 394.054
SLOVAKIA Zeman, Egyenes Porsok, Dobos, Sarmany SVK 268.009
SWEDEN Dahlin, Ewers, Poppel, Loo SWE 205.025
TURKEY 2 Kamakgul, Gurcan, Ozkaya, Bayhan TUR 562.177
TURKEY 1 Bekbulat, Katirci, Adali, Toru TUR 311.052
UKRAINE 2 Romashchenko, Havrylov, Bortkevych Petro UKR 518.159
UKRAINE 1 Skopets, Hoyda, Fortuna, Iurin UKR 311.081
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Seed Team Name Team Members Country Team Rank
1 JAPAN FUJIKURA, Rui; GOTTSCHALK, Julian; SUGAWARA, Kohei JPN 118.008
2 JAPAN 2 KAWAMURA, Kyota; MENDOZA, Miguel; TANAKA, Hiroki JPN 138.023
3 ROMANIA 1 CANDESCU, Cristian; ROSU, Silviu; PIRVA, Alexandru ROU 152.013
4 GERMANY 1 PRAUS, Markus; RENNER, Moritz; ERCAN, Kerem GER 166.039
5 SWEDEN DAHLIN, Svante; EWERS, Alexander; POPPEL, Martin; LOO, Sebastian SWE 205.025
6 DENMARK LANDORPH, Sophus; LANG, Jacob Brandt; WINTERBERG-POULSEN, Jonas; RYKIND-BLARKE, Christoffer DEN 206.038
7 EGYPT ELSHABOURY, Mohab; SANAA, Youssef; RABEA, Ayman EGY 214.048
8 BELGIUM NAVAS, Timothy; RUYSSEVELDT, Sam; FRERES, Hugo; FAUCONNIER, Basile-Vladimir BEL 229.036
9 AUSTRALIA DALLASEN, Matthew; FONTAINE, Yves; SPITERI, Corey AUS 267.078
10 SLOVAKIA ZEMAN, Adam; EGYENES PORSOK, Henrik; DOBOS, David; SARMANY, Zoltan SVK 268.009
11 GERMANY 2 KOTHIERINGER, Michael; REMMERTZ, Felix; ZIEGON, Anton GER 304.033
12 TURKEY 1 BEKBULAT, Gorkem; KATIRCI, Berkay; ADALI, Ural Torygar; TORU, Emir TUR 311.052
13 UKRAINE 1 SKOPETS, Maksym; HOYDA, Danyyil; FORTUNA, Robert; IURIN, Igor UKR 311.081
14 CANADA KOZAK, Mateusz; BOJANOV, Boris; JONAS, James; LI, Daniel CAN 316.079
15 CZECH REPUBLIC BLAHUT, Jan; KONIG, Robert; LASAK, Ondrej; TOTUSEK, Marek CZE 305.082
16 NETHERLANDS ZOONS, Edo; ZOONS, Axel; SPLIT, Olivier; WEBER, Daan NED 383.096
17 ROMANIA 2 POP, Edwin; IAMANDEI, Dragos; SIRB, Alexandru ROU 394.054
18 BULGARIA NEILSON, Ian; NIKOLOV, Vichko; SLAVCHEV, Ivan BUL 448.086
19 UKRAINE 2 ROMASHCHENKO, BOHDAN; HAVRYLOV, Dmytro; BORTKEVYCH PETRO, Petro UKR 518.159
20 TURKEY 2 KAMAKGUL, Asrin; GURCAN, Nejat Baris; OZKAYA, Ceday Altar; BAYHAN, Taha Berk TUR 562.177
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6 WEBER, Daan 4 4 5 5 SIRB, Alexandru 3

5 ZOONS, Edo 6 10 6 1 IAMANDEI, Dragos 1

4 ZOONS, Axel 2 12 15 9 POP, Edwin 2

6 WEBER, Daan 5 17 17 2 IAMANDEI, Dragos 1

R SPLIT, Olivier 2 19 25 8 SIRB, Alexandru 3

5 ZOONS, Edo 8 27 30 5 POP, Edwin 2

R SPLIT, Olivier 8 35 33 3 IAMANDEI, Dragos 1

6 WEBER, Daan 5 40 35 2 POP, Edwin 2

5 ZOONS, Edo 5 45 39 4 SIRB, Alexandru 3

Referee: BLANAR, Samuel (SVK)

Referee: TSVETKOV, Vasil (BUL)

6 BAYHAN, Taha Berk 1 1 5 5 FORTUNA, Robert 3

5 KAMAKGUL, Asrin 3 4 10 5 SKOPETS, Maksym 1

4 GURCAN, Nejat Baris 1 5 15 5 HOYDA, Danyyil 2

6 BAYHAN, Taha Berk 2 7 20 5 SKOPETS, Maksym 1

R OZKAYA, Ceday Altar 0 7 25 5 FORTUNA, Robert 3

5 KAMAKGUL, Asrin 3 10 30 5 HOYDA, Danyyil 2

R OZKAYA, Ceday Altar 3 13 35 5 IURIN, Igor R

6 BAYHAN, Taha Berk 4 17 40 5 HOYDA, Danyyil 2

5 KAMAKGUL, Asrin 1 18 45 5 FORTUNA, Robert 3

Referee: KURFURST, Michal (CZE)

Referee: HAZELWOOD, Daniel (GBR)



3 KOZAK, Mateusz 5 5 3 3 HAVRYLOV, Dmytro 6

1 JONAS, James 3 8 4 1 ROMASHCHENKO, BOHDAN 5

2 LI, Daniel 7 15 6 2 BORTKEVYCH PETRO, Petro 4

1 JONAS, James 5 20 10 4 HAVRYLOV, Dmytro 6

3 KOZAK, Mateusz 5 25 12 2 BORTKEVYCH PETRO, Petro 4

2 LI, Daniel 4 29 15 3 ROMASHCHENKO, BOHDAN 5

R BOJANOV, Boris 2 31 16 1 BORTKEVYCH PETRO, Petro 4

2 LI, Daniel 9 40 22 6 HAVRYLOV, Dmytro 6

3 KOZAK, Mateusz 5 45 25 3 ROMASHCHENKO, BOHDAN 5

Referee: BEGENIRBAS, Kerim (TUR)

Referee: KRALIK, Andrej (SVK)

3 NEILSON, Ian 5 5 1 1 KONIG, Robert 6

1 SLAVCHEV, Ivan 1 6 10 9 LASAK, Ondrej 5

2 NIKOLOV, Vichko 0 6 15 5 TOTUSEK, Marek 4

1 SLAVCHEV, Ivan 2 8 20 5 KONIG, Robert 6

3 NEILSON, Ian 17 25 24 4 TOTUSEK, Marek 4

2 NIKOLOV, Vichko 3 28 30 6 LASAK, Ondrej 5

1 SLAVCHEV, Ivan 2 30 35 5 TOTUSEK, Marek 4

2 NIKOLOV, Vichko 7 37 40 5 KONIG, Robert 6

3 NEILSON, Ian 4 41 45 5 LASAK, Ondrej 5

Referee: BANKS, Dan (CAN)

Referee: DE WIT, Kevin (BEL)



3 ZOONS, Edo 1 1 5 5 FUJIKURA, Rui 6

1 SPLIT, Olivier 1 2 10 5 SUGAWARA, Kohei 5

2 WEBER, Daan 6 8 14 4 GOTTSCHALK, Julian 4

1 SPLIT, Olivier 2 10 20 6 FUJIKURA, Rui 6

3 ZOONS, Edo 9 19 25 5 GOTTSCHALK, Julian 4

2 WEBER, Daan 2 21 30 5 SUGAWARA, Kohei 5

1 SPLIT, Olivier 0 21 35 5 GOTTSCHALK, Julian 4

2 WEBER, Daan 7 28 40 5 FUJIKURA, Rui 6

3 ZOONS, Edo 9 37 45 5 SUGAWARA, Kohei 5

Referee: CELLEROVA, Michala (SVK)

Referee: BAKUM, Andrii (UKR)

6 FRERES, Hugo 5 5 0 0 DALLASEN, Matthew 3

5 NAVAS, Timothy 5 10 3 3 FONTAINE, Yves 1

4 RUYSSEVELDT, Sam 5 15 10 7 SPITERI, Corey 2

6 FRERES, Hugo 5 20 15 5 FONTAINE, Yves 1

4 RUYSSEVELDT, Sam 5 25 21 6 DALLASEN, Matthew 3

5 NAVAS, Timothy 5 30 25 4 SPITERI, Corey 2

4 RUYSSEVELDT, Sam 5 35 27 2 FONTAINE, Yves 1

6 FRERES, Hugo 5 40 29 2 SPITERI, Corey 2

5 NAVAS, Timothy 5 45 35 6 DALLASEN, Matthew 3

Referee: TRIER-MORCH, Malte (DEN)

Referee: KRALIK, Andrej (SVK)



3 BEKBULAT, Gorkem 4 4 4 4 DAHLIN, Svante 6

1 ADALI, Ural Torygar 2 6 8 4 POPPEL, Martin 5

2 KATIRCI, Berkay 4 10 13 5 LOO, Sebastian 4

1 ADALI, Ural Torygar 2 12 20 7 DAHLIN, Svante 6

3 BEKBULAT, Gorkem 9 21 21 1 LOO, Sebastian 4

2 KATIRCI, Berkay 6 27 26 5 POPPEL, Martin 5

1 ADALI, Ural Torygar 1 28 28 2 LOO, Sebastian 4

2 KATIRCI, Berkay 7 35 37 9 DAHLIN, Svante 6

3 BEKBULAT, Gorkem 2 37 42 5 POPPEL, Martin 5

Referee: CELLER, Pavol (SVK)

Referee: TSVETKOV, Vasil (BUL)

6 PRAUS, Markus 1 1 5 5 HOYDA, Danyyil 3

5 ERCAN, Kerem 3 4 10 5 FORTUNA, Robert 1

4 RENNER, Moritz 8 12 15 5 SKOPETS, Maksym 2

6 PRAUS, Markus 6 18 20 5 FORTUNA, Robert 1

4 RENNER, Moritz 5 23 25 5 HOYDA, Danyyil 3

5 ERCAN, Kerem 7 30 28 3 SKOPETS, Maksym 2

4 RENNER, Moritz 5 35 28 0 FORTUNA, Robert 1

6 PRAUS, Markus 4 39 31 3 SKOPETS, Maksym 2

5 ERCAN, Kerem 6 45 37 6 HOYDA, Danyyil 3

Referee: KARACA, Gizem (TUR)

Referee: VILEM, Michal (SVK)



3 KOZAK, Mateusz 5 5 4 4 ROSU, Silviu 6

1 JONAS, James 2 7 10 6 CANDESCU, Cristian 5

2 LI, Daniel 6 13 15 5 PIRVA, Alexandru 4

1 JONAS, James 0 13 20 5 ROSU, Silviu 6

3 KOZAK, Mateusz 5 18 25 5 PIRVA, Alexandru 4

2 LI, Daniel 5 23 30 5 CANDESCU, Cristian 5

1 JONAS, James 1 24 35 5 PIRVA, Alexandru 4

2 LI, Daniel 3 27 40 5 ROSU, Silviu 6

3 KOZAK, Mateusz 3 30 45 5 CANDESCU, Cristian 5

Referee: BEGENIRBAS, Kerim (TUR)

Referee: DORDEVIC, Denis (SWE)

6 RYKIND-BLARKE, Christoffer 5 5 2 2 ZIEGON, Anton 3

5 WINTERBERG-POULSEN, Jonas 5 10 2 0 REMMERTZ, Felix 1

4 LANG, Jacob Brandt 5 15 2 0 KOTHIERINGER, Michael 2

6 RYKIND-BLARKE, Christoffer 5 20 9 7 REMMERTZ, Felix 1

4 LANG, Jacob Brandt 5 25 10 1 ZIEGON, Anton 3

5 WINTERBERG-POULSEN, Jonas 5 30 13 3 KOTHIERINGER, Michael 2

4 LANG, Jacob Brandt 5 35 16 3 REMMERTZ, Felix 1

6 RYKIND-BLARKE, Christoffer 5 40 22 6 KOTHIERINGER, Michael 2

5 WINTERBERG-POULSEN, Jonas 5 45 24 2 ZIEGON, Anton 3

Referee: HANZELOVA, Gyongyi (SVK)

Referee: HAZELWOOD, Daniel (GBR)



3 EGYENES PORSOK, Henrik 4 4 4 4 SANAA, Youssef 6

1 DOBOS, David 1 5 10 6 ELSHABOURY, Mohab 5

2 SARMANY, Zoltan 4 9 15 5 RABEA, Ayman 4

R ZEMAN, Adam 7 16 19 4 SANAA, Youssef 6

3 EGYENES PORSOK, Henrik 7 23 23 4 RABEA, Ayman 4

2 SARMANY, Zoltan 7 30 27 4 ELSHABOURY, Mohab 5

R ZEMAN, Adam 1 31 30 3 RABEA, Ayman 4

2 SARMANY, Zoltan 5 36 36 6 SANAA, Youssef 6

3 EGYENES PORSOK, Henrik 6 42 38 2 ELSHABOURY, Mohab 5

Referee: DE WIT, Kevin (BEL)

Referee: KURFURST, Michal (CZE)

6 KAWAMURA, Kyota 2 2 5 5 LASAK, Ondrej 3

5 TANAKA, Hiroki 8 10 8 3 TOTUSEK, Marek 1

4 MENDOZA, Miguel 5 15 8 0 KONIG, Robert 2

6 KAWAMURA, Kyota 5 20 9 1 TOTUSEK, Marek 1

4 MENDOZA, Miguel 5 25 12 3 LASAK, Ondrej 3

5 TANAKA, Hiroki 5 30 13 1 KONIG, Robert 2

4 MENDOZA, Miguel 5 35 15 2 TOTUSEK, Marek 1

6 KAWAMURA, Kyota 5 40 17 2 KONIG, Robert 2

5 TANAKA, Hiroki 5 45 23 6 LASAK, Ondrej 3

Referee: BANKS, Dan (CAN)

Referee: FOSTER, Andrew (USA)



3 FRERES, Hugo 4 4 5 5 FUJIKURA, Rui 6

1 FAUCONNIER, Basile-Vladimir 2 6 10 5 SUGAWARA, Kohei 5

2 NAVAS, Timothy 0 6 15 5 GOTTSCHALK, Julian 4

1 FAUCONNIER, Basile-Vladimir 5 11 20 5 FUJIKURA, Rui 6

3 FRERES, Hugo 1 12 25 5 GOTTSCHALK, Julian 4

2 NAVAS, Timothy 1 13 30 5 SUGAWARA, Kohei 5

1 FAUCONNIER, Basile-Vladimir 2 15 35 5 GOTTSCHALK, Julian 4

2 NAVAS, Timothy 4 19 40 5 FUJIKURA, Rui 6

3 FRERES, Hugo 3 22 45 5 SUGAWARA, Kohei 5

Referee: KURFURST, Michal (CZE)

Referee: KARACA, Gizem (TUR)

6 PRAUS, Markus 2 2 5 5 POPPEL, Martin 3

5 ERCAN, Kerem 7 9 8 3 LOO, Sebastian 1

4 RENNER, Moritz 6 15 11 3 DAHLIN, Svante 2

6 PRAUS, Markus 5 20 12 1 LOO, Sebastian 1

4 RENNER, Moritz 0 20 18 6 POPPEL, Martin 3

5 ERCAN, Kerem 9 29 26 8 DAHLIN, Svante 2

4 RENNER, Moritz 6 35 30 4 LOO, Sebastian 1

6 PRAUS, Markus 5 40 35 5 DAHLIN, Svante 2

5 ERCAN, Kerem 5 45 38 3 POPPEL, Martin 3

Referee: HAZELWOOD, Daniel (GBR)

Referee: BEGENIRBAS, Kerim (TUR)



3 WINTERBERG-POULSEN, Jonas 2 2 5 5 ROSU, Silviu 6

1 LANG, Jacob Brandt 3 5 7 2 CANDESCU, Cristian 5

2 RYKIND-BLARKE, Christoffer 1 6 10 3 PIRVA, Alexandru 4

1 LANG, Jacob Brandt 6 12 17 7 ROSU, Silviu 6

3 WINTERBERG-POULSEN, Jonas 3 15 24 7 PIRVA, Alexandru 4

2 RYKIND-BLARKE, Christoffer 4 19 28 4 CANDESCU, Cristian 5

1 LANG, Jacob Brandt 10 29 35 7 PIRVA, Alexandru 4

2 RYKIND-BLARKE, Christoffer 2 31 40 5 ROSU, Silviu 6

3 WINTERBERG-POULSEN, Jonas 3 34 45 5 CANDESCU, Cristian 5

Referee: CELLER, Pavol (SVK)

Referee: BANKS, Dan (CAN)

3 TANAKA, Hiroki 4 4 3 3 SARMANY, Zoltan 6

1 MENDOZA, Miguel 4 8 8 5 EGYENES PORSOK, Henrik 5

2 KAWAMURA, Kyota 7 15 12 4 DOBOS, David 4

1 MENDOZA, Miguel 5 20 15 3 SARMANY, Zoltan 6

3 TANAKA, Hiroki 5 25 16 1 DOBOS, David 4

2 KAWAMURA, Kyota 4 29 21 5 EGYENES PORSOK, Henrik 5

1 MENDOZA, Miguel 5 34 22 1 DOBOS, David 4

2 KAWAMURA, Kyota 6 40 24 2 SARMANY, Zoltan 6

3 TANAKA, Hiroki 3 43 27 3 EGYENES PORSOK, Henrik 5

Referee: TRIER-MORCH, Malte (DEN)

Referee: BAKUM, Andrii (UKR)



3 ERCAN, Kerem 5 5 1 1 FUJIKURA, Rui 6

1 RENNER, Moritz 5 10 3 2 SUGAWARA, Kohei 5

2 PRAUS, Markus 4 14 10 7 GOTTSCHALK, Julian 4

1 RENNER, Moritz 5 19 17 7 FUJIKURA, Rui 6

3 ERCAN, Kerem 2 21 25 8 GOTTSCHALK, Julian 4

2 PRAUS, Markus 3 24 30 5 SUGAWARA, Kohei 5

1 RENNER, Moritz 1 25 35 5 GOTTSCHALK, Julian 4

2 PRAUS, Markus 2 27 40 5 FUJIKURA, Rui 6

3 ERCAN, Kerem 9 36 45 5 SUGAWARA, Kohei 5

Referee: KURFURST, Michal (CZE)

Referee: CELLER, Pavol (SVK)

6 KAWAMURA, Kyota 1 1 5 5 CANDESCU, Cristian 3

5 TANAKA, Hiroki 9 10 9 4 PIRVA, Alexandru 1

4 MENDOZA, Miguel 5 15 13 4 ROSU, Silviu 2

6 KAWAMURA, Kyota 5 20 14 1 PIRVA, Alexandru 1

4 MENDOZA, Miguel 5 25 16 2 CANDESCU, Cristian 3

5 TANAKA, Hiroki 5 30 20 4 ROSU, Silviu 2

4 MENDOZA, Miguel 5 35 21 1 PIRVA, Alexandru 1

6 KAWAMURA, Kyota 5 40 31 10 ROSU, Silviu 2

5 TANAKA, Hiroki 5 45 34 3 CANDESCU, Cristian 3

Referee: BAKUM, Andrii (UKR)

Referee: VILEM, Michal (SVK)



3 TANAKA, Hiroki 2 2 5 5 FUJIKURA, Rui 6

1 MENDOZA, Miguel 5 7 10 5 SUGAWARA, Kohei 5

2 KAWAMURA, Kyota 8 15 13 3 GOTTSCHALK, Julian 4

1 MENDOZA, Miguel 5 20 19 6 FUJIKURA, Rui 6

3 TANAKA, Hiroki 1 21 25 6 GOTTSCHALK, Julian 4

2 KAWAMURA, Kyota 5 26 30 5 SUGAWARA, Kohei 5

1 MENDOZA, Miguel 5 31 35 5 GOTTSCHALK, Julian 4

2 KAWAMURA, Kyota 5 36 40 5 FUJIKURA, Rui 6

3 TANAKA, Hiroki 2 38 45 5 SUGAWARA, Kohei 5

Referee: HANZELOVA, Gyongyi (SVK)

Referee: KARACA, Gizem (TUR)

Referee: FOSTER, Andrew (USA)

6 SPITERI, Corey 1 1 5 5 ZOONS, Edo 3

5 DALLASEN, Matthew 5 6 10 5 SPLIT, Olivier 1

4 FONTAINE, Yves 8 14 14 4 WEBER, Daan 2

6 SPITERI, Corey 6 20 18 4 SPLIT, Olivier 1

4 FONTAINE, Yves 4 24 25 7 ZOONS, Edo 3

5 DALLASEN, Matthew 4 28 30 5 WEBER, Daan 2

4 FONTAINE, Yves 6 34 35 5 SPLIT, Olivier 1

6 SPITERI, Corey 3 37 40 5 WEBER, Daan 2

5 DALLASEN, Matthew 8 45 44 4 ZOONS, Edo 3

Referee: BLANAR, Samuel (SVK)

Referee: FOSTER, Andrew (USA)



6 IURIN, Igor 1 1 5 5 BEKBULAT, Gorkem 3

5 HOYDA, Danyyil 7 8 9 4 ADALI, Ural Torygar 1

4 FORTUNA, Robert 2 10 10 1 TORU, Emir 2

6 IURIN, Igor 3 13 14 4 ADALI, Ural Torygar 1

4 FORTUNA, Robert 6 19 22 8 BEKBULAT, Gorkem 3

5 HOYDA, Danyyil 6 25 26 4 TORU, Emir 2

4 FORTUNA, Robert 8 33 35 9 ADALI, Ural Torygar 1

6 IURIN, Igor 7 40 38 3 TORU, Emir 2

5 HOYDA, Danyyil 5 45 44 6 BEKBULAT, Gorkem 3

Referee: KRALIK, Andrej (SVK)

Referee: HANZELOVA, Gyongyi (SVK)

6 KOTHIERINGER, Michael 5 5 3 3 KOZAK, Mateusz 3

5 ZIEGON, Anton 5 10 9 6 JONAS, James 1

4 REMMERTZ, Felix 4 14 15 6 LI, Daniel 2

6 KOTHIERINGER, Michael 4 18 20 5 JONAS, James 1

4 REMMERTZ, Felix 3 21 25 5 KOZAK, Mateusz 3

5 ZIEGON, Anton 6 27 28 3 LI, Daniel 2

4 REMMERTZ, Felix 3 30 35 7 JONAS, James 1

6 KOTHIERINGER, Michael 8 38 40 5 LI, Daniel 2

5 ZIEGON, Anton 2 40 45 5 KOZAK, Mateusz 3

Referee: DORDEVIC, Denis (SWE)

Referee: VILEM, Michal (SVK)



6 KONIG, Robert 0 0 5 5 ELSHABOURY, Mohab 3

5 LASAK, Ondrej 3 3 10 5 RABEA, Ayman 1

4 TOTUSEK, Marek 4 7 15 5 SANAA, Youssef 2

6 KONIG, Robert 2 9 20 5 RABEA, Ayman 1

4 TOTUSEK, Marek 0 9 25 5 ELSHABOURY, Mohab 3

5 LASAK, Ondrej 4 13 30 5 SANAA, Youssef 2

R BLAHUT, Jan 4 17 35 5 RABEA, Ayman 1

6 KONIG, Robert 8 25 40 5 SANAA, Youssef 2

5 LASAK, Ondrej 5 30 45 5 ELSHABOURY, Mohab 3

Referee: CELLEROVA, Michala (SVK)

3 FORTUNA, Robert 5 5 4 4 SPITERI, Corey 6

1 SKOPETS, Maksym 4 9 10 6 DALLASEN, Matthew 5

2 HOYDA, Danyyil 3 12 15 5 FONTAINE, Yves 4

1 SKOPETS, Maksym 8 20 17 2 SPITERI, Corey 6

3 FORTUNA, Robert 5 25 20 3 FONTAINE, Yves 4

2 HOYDA, Danyyil 5 30 27 7 DALLASEN, Matthew 5

1 SKOPETS, Maksym 5 35 32 5 FONTAINE, Yves 4

2 HOYDA, Danyyil 5 40 33 1 SPITERI, Corey 6

3 FORTUNA, Robert 5 45 34 1 DALLASEN, Matthew 5

Referee: HANZELOVA, Gyongyi (SVK)

Referee: FOSTER, Andrew (USA)



6 SANAA, Youssef 0 0 5 5 KOZAK, Mateusz 3

5 ELSHABOURY, Mohab 4 4 10 5 JONAS, James 1

4 RABEA, Ayman 3 7 15 5 LI, Daniel 2

6 SANAA, Youssef 7 14 20 5 JONAS, James 1

4 RABEA, Ayman 4 18 25 5 KOZAK, Mateusz 3

5 ELSHABOURY, Mohab 2 20 30 5 LI, Daniel 2

4 RABEA, Ayman 3 23 35 5 BOJANOV, Boris R

6 SANAA, Youssef 5 28 40 5 LI, Daniel 2

5 ELSHABOURY, Mohab 3 31 45 5 KOZAK, Mateusz 3

Referee: BLANAR, Samuel (SVK)

Referee: CELLEROVA, Michala (SVK)

3 KOZAK, Mateusz 1 1 5 5 FORTUNA, Robert 6

1 JONAS, James 3 4 10 5 HOYDA, Danyyil 5

2 LI, Daniel 7 11 14 4 SKOPETS, Maksym 4

1 JONAS, James 2 13 20 6 FORTUNA, Robert 6

3 KOZAK, Mateusz 4 17 25 5 SKOPETS, Maksym 4

2 LI, Daniel 2 19 30 5 HOYDA, Danyyil 5

R BOJANOV, Boris 4 23 32 2 SKOPETS, Maksym 4

2 LI, Daniel 5 28 33 1 FORTUNA, Robert 6

3 KOZAK, Mateusz 10 38 37 4 HOYDA, Danyyil 5

Referee: VILEM, Michal (SVK)

Referee: DORDEVIC, Denis (SWE)

3 CANDESCU, Cristian 4 4 5 5 PRAUS, Markus 6

1 PIRVA, Alexandru 3 7 10 5 ERCAN, Kerem 5

2 ROSU, Silviu 8 15 12 2 RENNER, Moritz 4

1 PIRVA, Alexandru 5 20 15 3 PRAUS, Markus 6

3 CANDESCU, Cristian 4 24 10 -5 RENNER, Moritz 4

2 ROSU, Silviu 6 30 24 14 ERCAN, Kerem 5

1 PIRVA, Alexandru 4 34 28 4 RENNER, Moritz 4

2 ROSU, Silviu 6 40 29 1 PRAUS, Markus 6

3 CANDESCU, Cristian 5 45 35 6 ERCAN, Kerem 5



6 POPPEL, Martin 5 5 2 2 FRERES, Hugo 3

5 DAHLIN, Svante 5 10 6 4 RUYSSEVELDT, Sam 1

4 EWERS, Alexander 4 14 15 9 FAUCONNIER, Basile-Vladimir 2

6 POPPEL, Martin 6 20 17 2 RUYSSEVELDT, Sam 1

4 EWERS, Alexander 5 25 24 7 FRERES, Hugo 3

5 DAHLIN, Svante 5 30 28 4 FAUCONNIER, Basile-Vladimir 2

4 EWERS, Alexander 5 35 28 0 RUYSSEVELDT, Sam 1

6 POPPEL, Martin 5 40 30 2 FAUCONNIER, Basile-Vladimir 2

5 DAHLIN, Svante 5 45 34 4 FRERES, Hugo 3

Referee: BEGENIRBAS, Kerim (TUR)

Referee: TRIER-MORCH, Malte (DEN)

3 EGYENES PORSOK, Henrik 5 5 4 4 RYKIND-BLARKE, Christoffer 6

1 DOBOS, David 2 7 10 6 LANDORPH, Sophus 5

2 SARMANY, Zoltan 2 9 15 5 LANG, Jacob Brandt 4

1 DOBOS, David 2 11 18 3 RYKIND-BLARKE, Christoffer 6

3 EGYENES PORSOK, Henrik 5 16 25 7 LANG, Jacob Brandt 4

2 SARMANY, Zoltan 2 18 30 5 LANDORPH, Sophus 5

1 DOBOS, David 3 21 35 5 LANG, Jacob Brandt 4

2 SARMANY, Zoltan 1 22 40 5 RYKIND-BLARKE, Christoffer 6

3 EGYENES PORSOK, Henrik 1 23 45 5 LANDORPH, Sophus 5

Referee: KARACA, Gizem (TUR)

Referee: DORDEVIC, Denis (SWE)



6 SARMANY, Zoltan 2 2 5 5 NAVAS, Timothy 3

5 EGYENES PORSOK, Henrik 3 5 10 5 RUYSSEVELDT, Sam 1

4 ZEMAN, Adam 7 12 15 5 FAUCONNIER, Basile-Vladimir 2

6 SARMANY, Zoltan 2 14 20 5 RUYSSEVELDT, Sam 1

4 ZEMAN, Adam 2 16 25 5 NAVAS, Timothy 3

5 EGYENES PORSOK, Henrik 11 27 30 5 FAUCONNIER, Basile-Vladimir 2

R DOBOS, David 3 30 32 2 RUYSSEVELDT, Sam 1

6 SARMANY, Zoltan 3 33 40 8 FAUCONNIER, Basile-Vladimir 2

5 EGYENES PORSOK, Henrik 6 39 45 5 NAVAS, Timothy 3

Referee: TRIER-MORCH, Malte (DEN)

Referee: LENNON, Christopher (GBR)

3 ELSHABOURY, Mohab 5 5 2 2 FONTAINE, Yves 6

1 RABEA, Ayman 1 6 10 8 DALLASEN, Matthew 5

2 SANAA, Youssef 5 11 15 5 SPITERI, Corey 4

1 RABEA, Ayman 6 17 20 5 FONTAINE, Yves 6

3 ELSHABOURY, Mohab 2 19 25 5 SPITERI, Corey 4

2 SANAA, Youssef 4 23 30 5 DALLASEN, Matthew 5

1 RABEA, Ayman 2 25 35 5 SPITERI, Corey 4

2 SANAA, Youssef 7 32 40 5 FONTAINE, Yves 6

3 ELSHABOURY, Mohab 3 35 45 5 DALLASEN, Matthew 5

Referee: BLANAR, Samuel (SVK)

Referee: CELLEROVA, Michala (SVK)



6 KATIRCI, Berkay 2 2 5 5 ZOONS, Edo 3

5 BEKBULAT, Gorkem 8 10 7 2 ZOONS, Axel 1

4 ADALI, Ural Torygar 5 15 11 4 WEBER, Daan 2

6 KATIRCI, Berkay 5 20 17 6 ZOONS, Axel 1

4 ADALI, Ural Torygar 0 20 25 8 ZOONS, Edo 3

5 BEKBULAT, Gorkem 6 26 26 1 WEBER, Daan 2

4 ADALI, Ural Torygar 3 29 35 9 ZOONS, Axel 1

6 KATIRCI, Berkay 4 33 40 5 WEBER, Daan 2

5 BEKBULAT, Gorkem 2 35 45 5 ZOONS, Edo 3

Referee: BANKS, Dan (CAN)

6 KONIG, Robert 5 5 4 4 ZIEGON, Anton 3

5 TOTUSEK, Marek 5 10 5 1 REMMERTZ, Felix 1

4 BLAHUT, Jan 2 12 12 7 KOTHIERINGER, Michael 2

6 KONIG, Robert 8 20 18 6 REMMERTZ, Felix 1

4 BLAHUT, Jan 5 25 23 5 ZIEGON, Anton 3

5 TOTUSEK, Marek 5 30 26 3 KOTHIERINGER, Michael 2

R LASAK, Ondrej 5 35 27 1 REMMERTZ, Felix 1

6 KONIG, Robert 5 40 37 10 KOTHIERINGER, Michael 2

5 TOTUSEK, Marek 5 45 44 7 ZIEGON, Anton 3

Referee: LENNON, Christopher (GBR)



Coupe du Danube 2016
Sunday, January 24, 2016 - 11:00 AM
FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Members Country
1 JAPAN Fujikura, Gottschalk, Sugawara JPN
2 JAPAN 2 Kawamura, Mendoza, Tanaka JPN
3 ROMANIA 1 Candescu, Rosu, Pirva ROU
4 GERMANY 1 Praus, Renner, Ercan GER
5 SWEDEN Dahlin, Ewers, Poppel, Loo SWE
6 DENMARK Landorph, Lang, Winterberg-Poulsen, Rykind-Blarke DEN
7 BELGIUM Navas, Ruysseveldt, Freres, Fauconnier BEL
8 SLOVAKIA Zeman, Egyenes Porsok, Dobos, Sarmany SVK
9 CANADA Kozak, Bojanov, Jonas, Li CAN
10 UKRAINE 1 Skopets, Hoyda, Fortuna, Iurin UKR
11 AUSTRALIA Dallasen, Fontaine, Spiteri AUS
12 EGYPT Elshaboury, Sanaa, Rabea EGY
13 CZECH REPUBLIC Blahut, Konig, Lasak, Totusek CZE
14 NETHERLANDS Zoons, Zoons, Split, Weber NED
15 TURKEY 1 Bekbulat, Katirci, Adali, Toru TUR
16 GERMANY 2 Kothieringer, Remmertz, Ziegon GER
17 ROMANIA 2 Pop, Iamandei, Sirb ROU
18 BULGARIA Neilson, Nikolov, Slavchev BUL
19 UKRAINE 2 Romashchenko, Havrylov, Bortkevych Petro UKR
20 TURKEY 2 Kamakgul, Gurcan, Ozkaya, Bayhan TUR



Coupe du Danube 2016
Sunday, January 24, 2016 - 11:00 AM
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country EFC Rating Member # T32 T16 T8 Semi Bronze Gold 5-8 5-6 7-8 9-16 9-12 9-10 11-12 13-16 13-14 15-16

BAKUM, Andrii UKR Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1

BANKS, Dan CAN Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1

BEGENIRBAS, Kerim TUR Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1

BLANAR, Samuel SVK Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1

CELLER, Pavol SVK B Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1

CELLEROVA, Michala SVK Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1

DE WIT, Kevin BEL Ref: 1 Ref: 1

DORDEVIC, Denis SWE Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1

FOSTER, Andrew USA Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1

HANZELOVA, Gyongyi SVK Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1

HAZELWOOD, Daniel GBR Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1

KARACA, Gizem TUR Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1

KRALIK, Andrej SVK B Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1

KURFURST, Michal CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1

LENNON, Christopher GBR Ref: 1 Ref: 1

TRIER-MORCH, Malte DEN Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1

TSVETKOV, Vasil BUL Ref: 1 Ref: 1

VILEM, Michal SVK B Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1


